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Dear Parents and Carers,   

Starfish, Visit to the Ilfracombe Library 

The children had a fantastic time exploring all the different books, playing with the toys, and 

listening to Kat the Librarian read 'The Bowerbird'.  

   

Reception, Visit to Ilfracombe Harbour 

Please can you ensure that your child has suitable clothing and footwear.  The children will leave and 

return during the school day and a packed lunch will be provided. 

Monday 24th June – Turtles, Jellyfish and Starfish 

Swimming Timetable Change – Turtles 

For next week only, Turtles class will swim on Tuesday instead of Monday. 

Nursery 

The Nursery will close at midday on Friday 19th July to enable staff to carry out a deep clean of 

resources. 

Kind regards, 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 
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Diary Dates 

Monday 24th June Turtles, Jellyfish and Starfish, Ilfracombe Harbour Visit 

Monday 1st July Elephants and Woodpeckers, Ilfracombe Library Visit 

Tuesday 2nd July Library Summer Reading Challenge Assembly 

Friday 5th July Swans and Woodpeckers, Skern Lodge Visit, Appledore 

Tuesday 9th July Reception, Year One and Year Two, Essex Dance at the Landmark 

Theatre 

Year One Sports Day at 1.45pm 

(Reserve date Tuesday 16th July at 1.45pm) 

Wednesday 10th July Year Two Sports Day at 1.45pm 

(Reserve date Monday 15th July at 1.45pm) 

Thursday 11th July Reception Sports Day at 1.45pm 

(Reserve date Monday 15th July at 9.15am) 

Wednesday 17th July Year Two Leavers Assemblies 

Kingfishers at 9.15am 

Woodpeckers at 10.45am 

Swans at 2.15pm 

Thursday 18th July Kingfishers, Skern Lodge Visit, Appledore 

Friday 19th July Last day of Term 

 

  



 

 


